LifeSmart® Simply Brilliant

Gas Sensor Model. LS086WH Setting up your LifeSmart Gas Sensor User Guide V 1.0

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

LifeSmart Gas Sensor can provide timely warning when natural gas leaks. It uses industrial-grade sensors for real-time detection and also supports remote viewing from mobile phones.

Once a gas leak is discovered, LifeSmart Gas Sensor will immediately sound the alarm and push the information to your phone to help you eliminate gas hazards.

SPECIFICATIONS

Size	71*71*32MM
Weight	55g(Batteries not included)
Operating voltage	DC 5V
Operating temperature	-5~45°C
Operating humidity	5-90%
Communication protocol	CoSS
Wireless distance	200m (open field)
Power consumption	450 mW

SET UP

Your Gas Sensor requires a LifeSmart Smart Station and the LifeSmart App to operate. Please download the App to your smart device and set up your Smart Station before proceeding. The App is available by scanning the following QR Code or going directly to the Google Play or iOS App Store.

▶ Method 1

► Method 2

www.ilifesmart.com/getapp.html



SET UP

- Log in LifeSmart App, click"+"on the top right corner of the home page, then click"Add Device", choose"Gas Sensor"and enter its pairing page;
- Connect the micro USB cable to power the device;
- Open the battery cover, press the black button until the indicator light starts flashing. Start pairing process;
- 4 Follow the instructions on the app to complete the pairing process;

SET UP

- If a time-out error occurs, please repeat step1-3 until it's paired successfully;
- 6 After clicking "self-test", the Gas Sensor will emit an alarm tone to detect whether the device is working properly (you can also press and hold the button on the panel to realize "self-test" and "silence");
- You can adjust the gas sensitivity setting, please simply refer to LifeSmart App.

WARRANTY DESCRIPTION

Thank you for purchasing this LifeSmart product. In order to protect your rights, please read the following content carefully: The warranty period of our company's products is one year from the date of purchase or longer if local laws impose a longer minimum term, in which case the minimum term is

the warranty period. During the warranty period, any faults caused by the product itself or for quality problems that arise under normal usage. LifeSmart will provide a free replacement.

ATTENTION

The following conditions are not covered by the warranty:

- Product failure or damage caused by installation, use, and maintenance that is not in accordance with the product instructions:
 - Products beyond the warranty period;
 - Products that have the barcode tampered with or removed:
- Devices that have been tampered with or customized outside of LifeSmart Terms Of Service as on the LifeSmart App and website:

ATTENTION

- User-caused damage, such as inappropriate voltage input, high temperature, accidental spillage, physical damage, etc;
- Product failure or damage caused by force majeure such as earthquakes, fires, or floods;
- · Product failure or damage caused by other

User support e-mail address support@ilifesmart.com
Website
www.ilifesmart.com



DECLARATION

LifeSmart is a trademark of Hangzhou LifeSmart Technology Co., Ltd. As for the trademarks, product logos and product names from other companies presented within this manual, they are possessed by their own right holders. Without our written permission, no entity or individual shall extract, copy or disseminate in part or the whole of the manual contents in any form. Due to product version upgrades or other reasons, content of this manual may change. Our company reserves the right to change the contents of this manual without any notice.

DECLARATION

contacting our team.

This manual is used only for instructional purposes. We strive to provide accurate information in this manual, but we are not able to ensure that the content of this manual is current. Statements, information and advice in this manual do not constitute any expressed or implied assurance. Updated manuals are available

on our website at www.ilifesmart.com or by

DECLARATION

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, LifeSmart declares that the radio equipment type is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

http://global.ilifesmart.com/ce/docs/



Notice: This device may be used in each member state in EU.

